GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1055
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009

MEDICAL FACILITIES FOR EMPLOYEES OF ORDNANCE FACTORY
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are adequate arrangements for treatment of the employees of ordnance factory at Khamaria in Jabalpur, who get injured during the course of testing and explosions;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of treatment provided to such injured employees in the hospital at Khamaria, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) A 100-bedded hospital with a qualified surgeon, a fully functional operation theatre and a surgical ward with required staff are provided for treatment of the employees. While minor cases are treated at the factory Hospital, major cases are transferred to CGHS recognized Hospitals/Medical College Hospital at Jabalpur for specialized treatment,when required.

(c) Details of treatment given to injured employees during the last three years are given below:

(i) During 2006-2007, 33 minor injury cases and 14 major cases were treated;

(i) During 2007-2008, 35 minor injury cases and 15 major cases were treated; and

(iii) During 2008-2009, 38 Minor injury cases and 08 Major cases were treated.
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